
Questions? Concerns? Missing practice?
Email Coach Sturycz at sturycz.kar@bristol.k12.wi.us

Dear Athletes & Parents,

Welcome to the 2023-24 Cheer season! We are excited to support our team and lead the crowd!

Practices will begin on Monday, December 11th and the season will end on Saturday, February 10th at
the Comet Cheer Challenge. Please bring a snack for late practices.

Practices will be held Monday through Friday. Please check the calendar below for daily practice times. Game
day pick up is 6:30pm. Pick up from practice and games will be at the Hwy 45 entrance. Picking up from a
game? Please remember to sign your athlete out with the coach.

Date Practice
Time/Game

Date Practice
Time/Game

Date Practice
Time/Game

Mon, Dec 11 3:00-4:30 Thurs, Jan 11 @Home Fri, Feb 2 Wheatland
Showcase

Tues, Dec 12 3:00-4:30 Fri, Jan 12 3:00-5:30 Mon, Feb 5 @#1 and #2
seeds

Wed, Dec 13 3:30-4:30 Mon, Jan 15 @Home Tues, Feb 6 @ Union Grove

Thurs, Dec 14 3:00-4:30 Tues, Jan 16 @Lakewood Wed, Feb 7 3:00-5:30

Fri, Dec 15 3-5:30 Wed, Jan 17 3:00-5:30 Thurs, Feb 8 @ Union Grove

Mon, Dec 18 @Yorkville Thurs, Jan 18 @Brookwood Fri, Feb 9 3:00-5:30

Tues, Dec 19 3:00-4:30 Fri, Jan 19 *Bristol Shootout
(A-games only)

Sat, Feb 10 *Comet Cheer
Challenge

Wed, Dec 20 3:30-4:30 Sat, Jan 20 *Bristol Shootout
(A-games only)

Athletes should change and be ready
for practice by 3:00.

If your athlete needs to miss practice,
please email Coach Sturycz.

Please wear white athletic/cheer
shoes.

Athletes must wear spandex under
shorts at every practice.

*Times are TBA

Uniforms will be collected at the
Comet Cheer Challenge.

Thurs, Dec 21 3:00-4:30 Tues, Jan 23 @Salem

Tues, Jan 2 3:00-4:30 Wed, Jan 24 3:00-5:30

Wed, Jan 3 3:00-4:30 Thurs, Jan 25 @William’s Bay

Thurs, Jan 4 @Home Fri, Jan 26 3:00-5:30

Fri, Jan 5 3:00-4:30 Mon, Jan 29 @Home

Mon, Jan 8 3:00-5:30 Tues, Jan 30 @Home

Tues, Jan 9 (Snow Day) Wed, Jan 31 @Salem (no bus
home)

Wed, Jan 10 3:30-4:30 Thurs, Feb 1 Practice 3-5:30

Thank you for all of your support!
Karla Sturycz & Coach Delainey

Sturycz Phone: 262-857-2334 x1505 or 262-331-4125

mailto:sturycz.kar@bristol.k12.wi.us

